General Description
The DS28E07 is a 1024-bit, 1-Wire® EEPROM chip orga-
nized as four memory pages of 256 bits each. Data is
written to an 8-byte scratchpad, verified, and then copied
to the EEPROM memory. As a special feature, the four
user memory pages can individually be write protected
or put in EPROM-emulation mode, where bits can only
be changed from a 1 to a 0 state. Each device has its

4 9/21 Updated Pin Configurations, Pin Description table, Ordering Information table,
and Package Information table 5, 6, 22
5 12/21 Updated Ordering Information table 22
6 1/22 Updated Electrical Characteristics table 3
7 4/22 Updated Ordering Information table 22
DS28E07 1024-Bit, 1-Wire EEPROM
Revision History
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  │  23
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication
or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are
the property of their respective owners.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  DS28E07Q+T  DS28E07P+  DS28E07+  DS28E07P+T  DS28E07+T  DS28E07Q+U  DS28E07G+T  DS28E07GA+T
DS28E07GB+T